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GAMMA Reykjavik Open 2018 - Bobby Fischer Memorial 
Last update 19.03.2019 04:42:03

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. 
3 GM Kamsky Gata 2677 USA 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 6,5
12 GM Lenderman Aleksandr 2600 USA 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 5,5
15 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2568 USA 1 ½ ½ 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 6,5
16 GM Friedel Joshua 2562 USA 1 1 ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 1 6
19 GM Moradiabadi Elshan 2535 USA 1 1 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 1 6,5
24 GM Perelshteyn Eugene 2513 USA 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 6,5
30 IM Bartholomew John 2477 USA 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 6
38 Bick Gabriel 2416 USA 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 5,5
39 IM Norowitz Yaacov 2412 USA 1 0 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 5,5
44 IM Kavutskiy Konstantin 2383 USA 1 ½ 0 1 1 ½ 0 1 1 6
45 WGM Abrahamyan Tatev 2369 USA 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 6
50 WGM Foisor Sabina-Francesca 2326 USA ½ ½ 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 1 5,5
52 IM Sarkar Justin 2322 USA ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 0 1 1 6
62 Der Manuelian Haik 2279 USA 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 5
63 FM Kumar Nikhil 2277 USA 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 5,5

112 Larson Gerald 2065 USA 0 1 0 ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 5
115 Yu Henry 2051 USA ½ 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4,5
117 Kumar Naman 2045 USA 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 5
155 Goldammer Christian 1885 USA 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 4,5
173 Coffman Charles Z 1814 USA 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
177 Pedersen Soren Sandmann 1794 USA 1 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 4
202 Huber-Delle Guenther 1665 USA ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 0 3
214 Henderson S E 1582 USA 1 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 0 0 2,5

Player overview for usa
Results of the last round for usa

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
9 7 15 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2568 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Perelshteyn Eugene 2513 24
9 8 3 GM Kamsky Gata 2677 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Bick Gabriel 2416 38
9 13 45 WGM Abrahamyan Tatev 2369 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Brunello Sabino 2542 18
9 14 19 GM Moradiabadi Elshan 2535 5½ 1 - 0 5½ FM Dravid Shailesh 2246 70
9 18 63 FM Kumar Nikhil 2277 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Lenderman Aleksandr 2600 12
9 19 67 IM Mohota Nisha 2272 5 0 - 1 5 GM Friedel Joshua 2562 16
9 20 23 GM Hjartarson Johann 2513 5 1 - 0 5 Der Manuelian Haik 2279 62
9 23 79 FM Loew Gerald 2204 5 0 - 1 5 IM Bartholomew John 2477 30
9 26 39 IM Norowitz Yaacov 2412 5 ½ - ½ 5 WGM Ptacnikova Lenka 2200 82
9 29 101 Kristjansson Atli Freyr 2123 5 0 - 1 5 IM Kavutskiy Konstantin 2383 44
9 31 52 IM Sarkar Justin 2322 5 1 - 0 5 AGM Baldursson Hrannar 2130 98
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9 35 114 Thorsteinsson Erlingur 2056 4½ 0 - 1 4½ WGM Foisor Sabina-Francesca 2326 50
9 40 117 Kumar Naman 2045 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ FM Stefansson Vignir Vatnar 2300 59
9 42 64 WGM Doluhanova Evgeniya 2275 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Yu Henry 2051 115
9 60 92 Fridjonsson Julius 2167 4 ½ - ½ 4 Goldammer Christian 1885 155
9 67 112 Larson Gerald 2065 4 1 - 0 4 WFM Mirza Diana 1849 162
9 90 136 Davidsdottir Nansy 1975 3 1 - 0 3 Huber-Delle Guenther 1665 202
9 96 218 Heidarsson Arnar 1557 3 0 - 1 3 Coffman Charles Z 1814 173
9 98 232 Tummasarson Flovin M. 1303 3 0 - 1 3 Pedersen Soren Sandmann 1794 177
9 108 237 Gunnarsson Baltasar Mani Wedhol 1270 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Henderson S E 1582 214
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Rk. Rp K rtg+/- Group
18 2630 10 -3,6 Reykjavik Open
56 2547 10 -4,4 Reykjavik Open
9 2595 10 3,6 Reykjavik Open

23 2547 10 -0,3 Reykjavik Open
11 2533 10 1,7 Reykjavik Open
4 2567 10 8,5 Reykjavik Open

21 2388 10 -6,5 Reykjavik Open
37 2422 10 3,1 Reykjavik Open
60 2370 10 -3,5 Reykjavik Open
24 2422 20 14,2 Reykjavik Open
36 2354 20 -3,4 Reykjavik Open
64 2220 20 -18 Reykjavik Open
30 2337 10 3,9 Reykjavik Open
68 2325 20 9 Reykjavik Open
47 2360 10 9,5 Reykjavik Open
97 1920 20 -27,4 Reykjavik Open
109 2005 40 -16,8 Reykjavik Open
98 1929 40 -38 Reykjavik Open
125 2067 40 74,8 Reykjavik Open
138 1942 40 50 Reykjavik Open
156 1621 40 -70,4 Reykjavik Open
231 1845 40 66,8 Reykjavik Open
234 1558 40 -19,2 Reykjavik Open
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Player details for usa

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Kamsky Gata  2677 USA Rp:2630 Pts. 6,5

1 64 WGM Doluhanova Evgeniya 2275 UKR 5,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 32 IM Kjartansson Gudmundur 2432 ISL 5,5 s ½ 0,8 -0,3 10 -3
3 34 IM Loiseau Quentin 2427 FRA 5,5 w 1 0,81 0,19 10 1,9
4 16 GM Friedel Joshua 2562 USA 6 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
5 30 IM Bartholomew John 2477 USA 6 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
6 20 IM Sarin Nihal 2534 IND 6 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
7 21 GM Stefansson Hannes 2533 ISL 6,5 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
8 22 IM Abdusattorov Nodirbek 2518 UZB 6,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
9 38 Bick Gabriel 2416 USA 5,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 10 1,8

GM Lenderman Aleksandr  2600 USA Rp:2547 Pts. 5,5
1 73 CM Heimisson Hilmir Freyr 2224 ISL 5 s 1 0,91 0,09 10 0,9
2 39 IM Norowitz Yaacov 2412 USA 5,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
3 29 IM Christiansen Johan-Sebastian 2486 NOR 6,5 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
4 27 IM Praggnanandhaa R 2507 IND 6,5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
5 23 GM Hjartarson Johann 2513 ISL 6 s 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
6 9 GM Yilmaz Mustafa 2619 TUR 7 w ½ 0,47 0,03 10 0,3
7 1 GM Rapport Richard 2715 HUN 6,5 s 0 0,34 -0,34 10 -3,4
8 31 IM Cornette Deimante 2447 LTU 6,5 w 0 0,7 -0,7 10 -7
9 63 FM Kumar Nikhil 2277 USA 5,5 s ½ 0,87 -0,37 10 -3,7

GM Ramirez Alejandro  2568 USA Rp:2595 Pts. 6,5
1 76 CM Birkisson Bardur Orn 2212 ISL 5 w 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
2 51 IM Cummings David H. 2322 CAN 6 s ½ 0,81 -0,31 10 -3,1
3 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
4 63 FM Kumar Nikhil 2277 USA 5,5 w 1 0,85 0,15 10 1,5
5 39 IM Norowitz Yaacov 2412 USA 5,5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
6 4 GM Adhiban B. 2650 IND 7,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
7 40 IM Kvetny Mark 2408 GER 6 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
8 36 GM Thorhallsson Throstur 2419 ISL 5,5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
9 24 GM Perelshteyn Eugene 2513 USA 6,5 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8

GM Friedel Joshua  2562 USA Rp:2547 Pts. 6
1 77 WGM Nebolsina Vera 2211 RUS 5,5 s 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
2 41 IM Pigott John C 2403 ENG 5,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
3 35 IM Haria Ravi 2424 ENG 6 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
4 3 GM Kamsky Gata 2677 USA 6,5 w ½ 0,34 0,16 10 1,6
5 47 FM Shah Fenil 2346 IND 5 s 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
6 1 GM Rapport Richard 2715 HUN 6,5 w 0 0,3 -0,3 10 -3
7 52 IM Sarkar Justin 2322 USA 6 s 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
8 33 GM Sundararajan Kidambi 2427 IND 6,5 w 0 0,68 -0,68 10 -6,8
9 67 IM Mohota Nisha 2272 IND 5 s 1 0,84 0,16 10 1,6

GM Moradiabadi Elshan  2535 USA Rp:2533 Pts. 6,5
1 80 Bergsson Stefan 2201 ISL 3,5 w 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
2 55 IM Kantorik Marian 2313 SVK 5 s 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
3 57 IM l'Ami Alina 2306 ROU 5,5 w 1 0,79 0,21 10 2,1
4 1 GM Rapport Richard 2715 HUN 6,5 s ½ 0,26 0,24 10 2,4
5 20 IM Sarin Nihal 2534 IND 6 w 0 0,5 -0,5 10 -5
6 44 IM Kavutskiy Konstantin 2383 USA 6 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
7 51 IM Cummings David H. 2322 CAN 6 w ½ 0,77 -0,27 10 -2,7
8 61 IM Povah Nigel E 2284 ENG 4,5 s 1 0,81 0,19 10 1,9
9 70 FM Dravid Shailesh 2246 IND 5,5 w 1 0,84 0,16 10 1,6

GM Perelshteyn Eugene  2513 USA Rp:2567 Pts. 6,5
1 85 FM Maxion Dirk 2187 GER 5,5 s 1 0,87 0,13 10 1,3
2 56 FM Bewersdorff Oliver 2312 GER 5,5 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
3 9 GM Yilmaz Mustafa 2619 TUR 7 s 0 0,36 -0,36 10 -3,6
4 95 Cumming Rhys 2155 ENG 5,5 w 1 0,9 0,1 10 1
5 64 WGM Doluhanova Evgeniya 2275 UKR 5,5 s 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
6 13 GM Lagarde Maxime 2587 FRA 7 w 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
7 63 FM Kumar Nikhil 2277 USA 5,5 s 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
8 7 GM Gledura Benjamin 2632 HUN 6 w 1 0,34 0,66 10 6,6
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9 15 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2568 USA 6,5 s ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
IM Bartholomew John  2477 USA Rp:2388 Pts. 6

1 91 Loftsson Hrafn 2169 ISL 5 s 1 0,86 0,14 10 1,4
2 107 CM Petersson Baldur Teodor 2073 SWE 3,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
3 17 GM Vaibhav Suri 2544 IND 6,5 s 0 0,41 -0,41 10 -4,1
4 85 FM Maxion Dirk 2187 GER 5,5 w 1 0,84 0,16 10 1,6
5 3 GM Kamsky Gata 2677 USA 6,5 s 0 0,24 -0,24 10 -2,4
6 93 FM Jacobsen Mikkel Manosri 2161 DEN 5 w 1 0,87 0,13 10 1,3
7 67 IM Mohota Nisha 2272 IND 5 s 0 0,76 -0,76 10 -7,6
8 133 AIM Velez Romero Juan Luis 1981 ESP 5,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
9 79 FM Loew Gerald 2204 GER 5 s 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7

 Bick Gabriel  2416 USA Rp:2422 Pts. 5,5
1 99 Halldorsson Bragi 2126 ISL 5 s 1 0,84 0,16 10 1,6
2 7 GM Gledura Benjamin 2632 HUN 6 w ½ 0,22 0,28 10 2,8
3 11 GM Can Emre 2603 TUR 6,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 10 -2,6
4 129 Mai Alexander Oliver 1995 ISL 4 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
5 97 Ingebretsen Jens E 2132 NOR 4,5 s 1 0,84 0,16 10 1,6
6 83 Giacomini Hector 2193 FRA 5 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
7 17 GM Vaibhav Suri 2544 IND 6,5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 10 -3,3
8 95 Cumming Rhys 2155 ENG 5,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 10 1,8
9 3 GM Kamsky Gata 2677 USA 6,5 s 0 0,18 -0,18 10 -1,8

IM Norowitz Yaacov  2412 USA Rp:2370 Pts. 5,5
1 100 Ingvason Johann 2126 ISL 4,5 w 1 0,84 0,16 10 1,6
2 12 GM Lenderman Aleksandr 2600 USA 5,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 10 -2,6
3 96 Karlsson Mikael Johann 2150 ISL 4,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 10 1,8
4 76 CM Birkisson Bardur Orn 2212 ISL 5 s 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
5 15 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2568 USA 6,5 w 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
6 94 Adocchio Giampiero Dr. 2157 GER 4 s 1 0,81 0,19 10 1,9
7 66 Navalgund Niranjan 2275 IND 5,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
8 51 IM Cummings David H. 2322 CAN 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
9 82 WGM Ptacnikova Lenka 2200 ISL 5,5 w ½ 0,77 -0,27 10 -2,7

IM Kavutskiy Konstantin  2383 USA Rp:2422 Pts. 6
1 105 Jonsson Gauti Pall 2104 ISL 4,5 s 1 0,84 0,16 20 3,2
2 11 GM Can Emre 2603 TUR 6,5 w ½ 0,22 0,28 20 5,6
3 23 GM Hjartarson Johann 2513 ISL 6 s 0 0,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
4 133 AIM Velez Romero Juan Luis 1981 ESP 5,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 20 1,6
5 123 AIM Christian VALETTE 2022 FRA 3,5 s 1 0,9 0,1 20 2
6 19 GM Moradiabadi Elshan 2535 USA 6,5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 20 4
7 7 GM Gledura Benjamin 2632 HUN 6 s 0 0,19 -0,19 20 -3,8
8 93 FM Jacobsen Mikkel Manosri 2161 DEN 5 w 1 0,78 0,22 20 4,4
9 101 Kristjansson Atli Freyr 2123 ISL 5 s 1 0,82 0,18 20 3,6

WGM Abrahamyan Tatev  2369 USA Rp:2354 Pts. 6
1 106 Buscar Michael 2099 CAN 4,5 w 1 0,83 0,17 20 3,4
2 20 IM Sarin Nihal 2534 IND 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 20 -5,6
3 98 AGM Baldursson Hrannar 2130 ISL 5 w 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
4 78 Johannsson Orn Leo 2206 ISL 5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 20 -4,4
5 94 Adocchio Giampiero Dr. 2157 GER 4 w ½ 0,77 -0,27 20 -5,4
6 113 Thorhallsson Simon 2060 ISL 4,5 s ½ 0,86 -0,36 20 -7,2
7 111 Gonzalez Henry Singer 2067 BRA 5 w 1 
8 69 FM Pantzar Milton 2263 SWE 5,5 s 1 0,64 0,36 20 7,2
9 18 GM Brunello Sabino 2542 ITA 6 w ½ 0,27 0,23 20 4,6

WGM Foisor Sabina-Francesca  2326 USA Rp:2220 Pts. 5,5
1 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
2 84 FM Seyb Dieter 2192 GER 5 s ½ 0,68 -0,18 20 -3,6
3 108 Ebner Johann 2070 AUT 3 w 1 0,81 0,19 20 3,8
4 137 Mai Aron Thor 1975 ISL 4,5 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
5 18 GM Brunello Sabino 2542 ITA 6 w 0 0,22 -0,22 20 -4,4
6 131 WFM Mohota Swati 1991 IND 4 w ½ 0,88 -0,38 20 -7,6
7 95 Cumming Rhys 2155 ENG 5,5 s 0 0,73 -0,73 20 -14,6
8 123 AIM Christian VALETTE 2022 FRA 3,5 w 1 0,86 0,14 20 2,8
9 114 Thorsteinsson Erlingur 2056 ISL 4,5 s 1 0,83 0,17 20 3,4
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IM Sarkar Justin  2322 USA Rp:2337 Pts. 6
1 113 Thorhallsson Simon 2060 ISL 4,5 w ½ 0,82 -0,32 10 -3,2
2 115 Yu Henry 2051 USA 4,5 s 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7
3 21 GM Stefansson Hannes 2533 ISL 6,5 w ½ 0,23 0,27 10 2,7
4 156 Davidsson Oskar Vikingur 1882 ISL 4 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
5 22 IM Abdusattorov Nodirbek 2518 UZB 6,5 w 0 0,25 -0,25 10 -2,5
6 135 Zhou Aiden 1977 CAN 4 s 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
7 16 GM Friedel Joshua 2562 USA 6 w 0 0,2 -0,2 10 -2
8 94 Adocchio Giampiero Dr. 2157 GER 4 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
9 98 AGM Baldursson Hrannar 2130 ISL 5 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5

 Der Manuelian Haik  2279 USA Rp:2325 Pts. 5
1 1 GM Rapport Richard 2715 HUN 6,5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 20 -1,6
2 125 Mortensen Rogvi 2018 FAI 5 w 1 0,82 0,18 20 3,6
3 107 CM Petersson Baldur Teodor 2073 SWE 3,5 s 1 0,76 0,24 20 4,8
4 6 GM l'Ami Erwin 2634 NED 6,5 w 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
5 101 Kristjansson Atli Freyr 2123 ISL 5 s 1 0,71 0,29 20 5,8
6 159 Eiriksson Sigurdur 1866 ISL 3,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 20 1,6
7 25 GM Hamitevici Vladimir 2512 MDA 6 s 0 0,21 -0,21 20 -4,2
8 103 Kvamme John A 2108 NOR 5 w 1 0,73 0,27 20 5,4
9 23 GM Hjartarson Johann 2513 ISL 6 s 0 0,21 -0,21 20 -4,2

FM Kumar Nikhil  2277 USA Rp:2360 Pts. 5,5
1 2 GM Eljanov Pavel 2713 UKR 6,5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 10 -0,8
2 124 Birkisson Bjorn Holm 2022 ISL 5 s 1 0,81 0,19 10 1,9
3 126 CM Thurlow Kevin J 1999 ENG 5 w 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7
4 15 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2568 USA 6,5 s 0 0,15 -0,15 10 -1,5
5 102 Bucher Grant W 2121 ENG 4,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
6 142 Van Den Bersselaar Henri 1956 NED 4 s 1 0,87 0,13 10 1,3
7 24 GM Perelshteyn Eugene 2513 USA 6,5 w 0 0,2 -0,2 10 -2
8 110 Grant David J 2068 ENG 4 s 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
9 12 GM Lenderman Aleksandr 2600 USA 5,5 w ½ 0,13 0,37 10 3,7

 Larson Gerald  2065 USA Rp:1920 Pts. 5
1 51 IM Cummings David H. 2322 CAN 6 w 0 0,18 -0,18 20 -3,6
2 177 Pedersen Soren Sandmann 1794 USA 4 s 1 0,83 0,17 20 3,4
3 66 Navalgund Niranjan 2275 IND 5,5 w 0 0,23 -0,23 20 -4,6
4 202 Huber-Delle Guenther 1665 USA 3 s ½ 0,92 -0,42 20 -8,4
5 164 Briem Stephan 1841 ISL 4,5 w ½ 0,78 -0,28 20 -5,6
6 200 Jonsson Sveinbjorn 1682 ISL 4 s 0 0,91 -0,91 20 -18,2
7 206 Fjallheim Elmar Reinert 1644 FAI 3 w 1 0,92 0,08 20 1,6
8 175 Meier Gerd 1804 GER 4 s 1 0,82 0,18 20 3,6
9 162 WFM Mirza Diana 1849 IRL 4 w 1 0,78 0,22 20 4,4

 Yu Henry  2051 USA Rp:2005 Pts. 4,5
1 54 FM Thorsteinsson Thorsteinn 2317 ISL 5,5 s ½ 0,18 0,32 40 12,8
2 52 IM Sarkar Justin 2322 USA 6 w 0 0,17 -0,17 40 -6,8
3 171 Jonsson Olafur Gisli 1822 ISL 3,5 s 0 0,79 -0,79 40 -31,6
4 205 Gardarsson Hordur 1647 ISL 3,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 40 3,2
5 163 Pedersen Lars Wisler 1842 DEN 4 s 1 0,77 0,23 40 9,2
6 217 Briem Benedikt 1560 ISL 3 w 1 0,92 0,08 40 3,2

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr304881.aspx?lan=1
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